Press Release on the Decisions concerning the Requests for Annulment of the Parliamentary Resolutions by which Faysal Sarıyıldız and Tuğba Hezer Öztürk, Members of Parliament Representing Şırnak and Van, Lost Their Status as Members

The Constitutional Court held UNANIMOUSLY on 7 September 2017 that the requests for annulment of the resolutions, which were taken by the Plenary of the Turkish Parliament on 27 July 2017 and by which members of parliament Faysal Sarıyıldız and Tuğba Hezer Öztürk lost their status as members, be DISMISSED pursuant to Article 85 of the Constitution.

Respectfully announced to the public.

Presidency of the Constitutional Court

The Constitutional Court of the Republic of Turkey © 2015
Number of Visitors: